TO:

REV. 3/06

Mayor via City Secretary REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

		TO GOTTON	1		
SUBJECT: Contract Award for New / Replacement of Water Well - Forest Cove III. WBS No S-000100-0016-4.			Page 1 of <u>2</u>	Agenda Ite #	
FROM (Department or other po	oint of origin):	Origination Date	Agenda	Date	
Department of Public Works a	and Engineering				
DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE:		Council District affected:			
Dale A. Rudick, P.E., Director		E			
			M		
Ravi Kaleyatodi, P.E., CPM Senior Assistant Director	Date and identification of prior authorizing Council action:				
RECOMMENDATION: (Summa Accept low bid, award constru	.ry) ction contract and appropriate	funds			
Amount and Source of Funding	4.	Construction Fund No. 8500.	(1-12) (1)	lance	
DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This pro III area in accordance with the duration for this project is 400 c LOCATION: The project is lo in Council District E.	oject consists of providing consected technical specifications, project was calendar days. This project was exated at the Forest Cove III since ised for bidding on January 8, Bid Amore	87.50 00.00	vell in the ments. LLC. Key Mar	Forest Cove The contract p No. 336E	
LTS No. 15669			CUIC ID #	20TY26	
Finance Department:	Other Authorization:	Other Authorization:		Marie San Carrier	
	Jun Chang, P.E., D.WRE Deputy Director	Carol Ellinger Haddock, P.E., Interim Deputy Director			
V. 3/06	Public Utilities Division	Engineering and Construction D	ivision		
	V				

Date

Subject: Contract Award for New / Replacement of Water Well -

Forest Cove III.

WBS No S-000100-0016-4.

Originator's Initials

Page 2 of 2

AWARD: It is recommended that this construction contract be awarded to Weisinger Incorporated with a low bid of \$1,417,587.50 and that Addendum Number 1 be made a part of this contract.

PROJECT COST: The total cost of this project is \$1,668,000.00 to be appropriated as follows:

•	Bid Amount	\$1,417,587.50
•	Contingencies	\$70,879.38
•	Engineering and Testing Services	\$12,000.00
•	CIP Cost Recovery	\$42,533.12
•	Construction Management	\$125,000.00

Engineering and Testing Services will be provided by ATSER, LP. under a previously approved contract.

Construction Management Services will be provided by LBG-Guyton Associates under a previously approved contract.

HIRE HOUSTON FIRST: The proposed contract requires compliance with the City's 'Hire Houston First' (HHF) ordinance that promotes economic opportunity for Houston business and supports job creation. In this case, Weisinger Incorporated is a designated HHF company, but they were the successful awardee without application of the HHF preference.

PAY OR PLAY PROGRAM: The proposed contract requires compliance with the City's 'Pay or Play' ordinance regarding health benefits for employees of City contractors. In this case, the contractor provides health benefits to eligible employees in compliance with City policy.

MBE/WSBE PARTICIPATION: The low bidder has submitted the following proposed program to satisfy the 8% MBE goal and 3% WBE goal for this project.

MBE - Name of Firms 1. Escalante Construction, Inc.	Work Description Concrete, piping, and site work MBE Subtotal	Amount \$427,403.00 \$427,403.00	% of Contract 30.15% 30.15%
SBE - Name of Firms 1. Automation Nation, Inc. 2. JTR Constructors, Inc.	Work Description SCADA Concrete work, utility work on water plants and utility projects	<u>Amount</u> \$13,200.00 \$151,307.00	% of Contract 0.93% 10.67%
	SBE Subtotal	\$164,507.00	11.60%
	TOTAL	\$591,910.00	41.75%

All known rights-of-way, easements and/or right-of-entry required for the project have been acquired.

H:\design\A-WS-DIV\WPDATA\RS\S-000100-0016-3\PostBid\Construction RCA_S-000100-0016-4.doc

File: S-000100-0016-3 (3.7)